
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 
(REFINERIES DIVISION HEAD 

QUARTERS) 
New Delhi 

Regd. Office: G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra 
(East) Mumbai-400051 (India) (CIN - 

L23201MH1959GOI011388) 
 

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST-(EOI) 
 

1. Tender No. RHQCC21104 
2. Type of Bid Expression of Interest (EOI)-Global 

3. Name of work Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) on Global 
tender basis from prospective bidders for setting up 
of Green Hydrogen Generation unit at Indian Oil 
Corporation Ltd - Mathura refinery, Mathura, Uttar 
Pradesh, India & Panipat Refinery, Panipat, Haryana, 
India. 

4. Expression of 
Interest document 
download  schedule 

From 10.11.2021, 15:00 Hrs. to 24.11.2021 up to 15:00
Hrs. IST 
Documents can be downloaded free of charge from the 
website www.iocletenders.nic.in during the above 
period. 

5. Pre-EOI Meeting 16th November 2021, 11.00 hrs IST onwards in Virtual 
mode. 
 
Due date for sending nomination(s) for participation in the 
pre-EOI submission meeting is expected to reach e-mail ids 
of EOI inviting Authority on 15th November 2021, before 
17.00 hrs, IST. 

6. EOI Submission 
Start Date & Time 

18.11.2021, 10:00 Hrs. IST 

7. Last date of 
submission of 
EOI 

 
24.11.2021 Upto 15:00 Hrs. IST 

8. EOI opening 
date 

25.11.2021 at 15:00 Hrs. or at a later date/time convenient 
thereafter.  

9. Mode of Submission EOI must be uploaded on e-tender website 
www.iocletenders.nic.in before the last date & time of 
submission. 
EOI submitted using any other mode will not be 
accepted. 

10. EOI Inviting 
Authority 

Mr. Suresh Chandra 
Deputy General Manager (Contracts),  
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., 4th Floor, Core-2 Scope 
Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003, India 
Tel.  : +91-11-71725831/5798 
E-mail: chandras@indianoil.in /brindhag@indianoil.in 



 

11. General 
 

(i) Any Addendum/Corrigendum/Sale date extension in respect of above EOI shall be 
issued on our website: https://iocletenders.nic.in only and no separate notification shall 
be issued. Bidder is therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep 
themselves updated. 

(ii) Relevant supporting documents towards other requirements specified are also to be 
uploaded along with EOI. 

(iii) Bidder cannot make any claim against IOCL towards its expense incurred in 
connection with the preparation and delivery of their EOI, site visit, participating in the 
discussion and other expenses incurred during EOI process. 

 
  

 
Deputy General Manager (Contracts) 

 
  


